## BASTROP CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT



P.O. DRAWER 578 • BASTROP, TEXAS 78602-0578 PHONE (512) 303-1930 • FAX (512) 303-4805

## APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice of Public Meeting of the Appraisal Review Board:

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the Appraisal Review Board of Bastrop County will convene at 8:30 a.m. on Thursday, January 25, 2024, at the offices of the Bastrop Central Appraisal District, 212 Jackson Street, Bastrop, Texas.

The Appraisal Review Board will be in session on other days, notice for which will be duly posted, until all tax appraisals have been equalized and approved and all timely filed appeals heard and resolved.

## **AGENDA**

- I Meeting Called to Order
- II Administer Oath of Office
- III Establish Quorum
- IV Public Comment (limit 3 minutes per person).
- V Hear and Review Protests
- VI Consideration and Possible Action on Appraisal District changes to 2023 Appraisal Records
- VII Recess

This notice is given pursuant to TEX. REV. CIV. STAT. ANN., Art. 6252-17.

Faun Cullens, RPA, CCA Chief Appraiser Bastrop Central Appraisal District

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**